RECOUNTS – GENERAL ELECTION – NOVEMBER 2, 2004

Wednesday November 10, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Representative

Cheshire County Dist. 2 (Alstead, Marlow, Nelson, Roxbury, Stoddard, Sullivan, Walpole)(no change in winners)
Cheshire County Dist. 4 (Chesterfield, Hinsdale, Winchester) (no change in winners)
Cheshire Dist. 6 (Harrisville, Marlborough, Swanzey, Troy) (no change in winners)
Friday, November 12, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Senate District 12 Room 305 (6 teams) NOT COMPLETE-See Monday, Nov. 22)
State Representative – 8:30 a.m.
Merrimack Dist. 5 (Bradford, Henniker) (no change in winners)
Monday, November 15, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Representative

Sullivan Dist. 2 (Croydon, Goshen, Newport, Springfield, Washington) (no change in winners)
Sullivan County Dist. 4 (Claremont Wards 1, 2, 3, Lempster, Unity) (no change in winners)
Tuesday, November 16, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Representative

Hillsborough Dist. 3 (Greenville, New Ipswich, Peterborough, Sharon)(no change in winners)
(Ballot Law Commission upheld Secretary of State’s ruling. on all challenges)
Wednesday, November 17, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Representative

Carroll Dist. 1 (Bartlett, Chatham, Conway, Hale’s Location, Hart’s Location, Jackson) (no change in winners)
Thursday, November 18, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Senate – District 18  (will finish Wed. Nov. 24) Room 305
Nader  (to be continued on an undetermined date)
Friday, November 19, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.
State Representative 
Hillsborough Dist. 20 (Nashua Ward 1) (no change in winners)
Hillsborough Dist. 2 (Bennington, Deering, Francestown, Greenfield) Recount resulted in change of winners: Winners are: Adams IV, r and Chase, d
Monday, November 22, 2004 

State Senate District 8 (called off before completed)
State Senate District 12 Room 305 (no change in winners)
Tuesday, November 23, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Representative

Strafford Dist. 3 (Barrington, Farmington, Middleton, Milton, New Durham, Strafford) (recount called off before completed)

Wednesday, November 24, 2004 – 9:00 a.m.

State Senate District 18 (no change in winners)
Monday, November 29 and Tuesday, November 30 – 9:00 a.m.

Nader recount will continue (Room 305)
